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A) Major activities under taken during the month including number of beneficiaries served and number of training programmes/activities :

(i) Services – Total No. of beneficiaries served under various clinical and/or other services
	Services
	Number of Beneficiaries

	
	During the Month
	Upto this Month

	New Cases Served
	2955
	24540

	Follow up Cases Served
	8198
	74346

	Support Services Provided
	33212
	314215

	No. of Persons Fitted with Aids/Appliances under ADIP Scheme
	109
	4753

	No. of Aids/Appliances Distributed under ADIP Scheme
	176
	7814

	Cochlear Implant Surgeries done
     (i)   Under ADIP Scheme
     (ii)  Under CSR Fund
	
84
0
	
1305
50

	CDEIC (Cross Disability Early Intervention cum Identification & Preparatory School)
       (i)  New Cases
       (ii) Followup Services
       (iii) Support Services
	

10
471
10838
	

130
3215
86723



 (ii) HRD – Regular Courses

	Services
	Number of Persons Trained/Oriented

	
	Target for 2023-24
	During the Month
	Upto this Month

	Long Term Courses
	657
	--
	428

	Short Term Courses/Webinars
	15000
	719
	5755





B) Action Taken in response to COVID-19- 

i) Steps taken to promote covid appropriate behavior - Guidelines from Central Govt. and State Govt. regarding COVID 19 are strictly followed to improve the work culture and work environment including hygiene and cleanness of the work space.  Regular sanitization, fumigation work is carried out in the Institute and its campus.  Awareness among the staff, students and clients has been created on the importance of hand hygiene, social distancing, no spitting in the campus and other precautionary measures. COVID 19 Monitoring Committee is already in place to ensure that appropriate preventive measures are taken by the staff, students and clients visiting the Institute. 

ii) Steps taken to facilitate PwDs in uptake to vaccines – The Institute is encouraging all clients to go for vaccination and the details are noted in the case files.

C) Details of Conference, Job Fairs, Melas, Seminars, EC & GC Meetings conducted during the month :  Nil 

D) Skill Development Activities : Nil

E) Awareness Generation/Distribution and other camps organised : During the reporting month the institute conducted six screening camps in various parts of the country and served 937 persons.

F)  Action taken/progress made in – 

(i)  E-governance : The institute is shifting the Disability Information Line from server based to Cloud based system.

(ii) Swachh Bharat Abhiyan : During this COVID 19 pandemic, regular sanitization, fumigation work is carried out in the Institute and its campus.  Awareness among the staff, students and clients has been created on the importance of hand hygiene, social distancing, no spitting in the campus and other precautionary measures recommended by the WHO and the state. 

(iii) Sugamya Bharat Abhiyan :  The newly constructed Cross Disability Early Identification cum Intervention Center is fully accessible.

(iv) Progressive use of Hindi (Rajbhasha) :  During the reporting month the institute sent 117 letters in Hindi, 14 documents were issued in bilingual form and 165 notes were sent in Hindi.  

G)  Redressal of Public Grievances : Details of the grievances is given below –

	Balance B/F
	Receipt during the month
	Disposed during the month
	Balance

	4
	1
	5
	0


 


H) Major important achievements of the organization/institute:  

[bookmark: _GoBack]Hon’ble Union Minister of State Shri Ramdas Athawale, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment (MSJ&E), launched the revolutionary advanced cloud based interactive voice response system (IVRS) based Disability Information Line (DIL) developed by the Institute in International Purple Fest, Goa-2024 organized by the State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities, Goa, Directorate of Social Welfare, Government of Goa and Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India on 8th January, 2024.

I) No. of new courses/any other activities initiated: 

The Institute participated in International Purple Fest, Goa-2024 organized by the State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities, Goa, Directorate of Social Welfare, Government of Goa and Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India from 8th January to 13th January, 2024.  The Institute had put up four stalls- Institute Information Stall, Challenging Challenges Activity based sensitizing program stall, hearing screening camp and Mini CDEIC Set up. Approximately 150 people were made aware of various schemes, services, challenges faced by PwSHI etc. Staff from RCs and CRCs were also deputed for this program.

J) New Initiatives, if any : Nil
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